

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).4379/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2026 in SCCR No.22/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

DEEPAK YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 24748/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 24749/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.24762/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 24747/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 05-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The order dated 03.01.2026 passed by learned Single Judge of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, in which adverse remarks against the petitioner has been recorded, is under challenge in SLP(C) No.2465/2026 and its operation has been stayed by a coordinate Bench on 19.01.2026.
2. Let this matter be also listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath on 09.02.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)