

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4379/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2026
in SCCR No. 22/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

DEEPAK YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 24748/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 24749/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 24762/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 24747/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 13-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aniruddha A Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPermission to file special leave petition is
granted.Application for impleadment is allowed. Cause-
title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR