

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6818/2026

DEEPAK YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR
Ms. Srishti Ghoshal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent nos. 1 and 6 on 28.02.2026 and on respondent no.2 on 26.02.2026 but none has entered appearance.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and 4 was filed on 04.04.2026 but no counter affidavit has been filed yet. Hence, counter affidavit, if any be filed within 30 days from the date of filing of vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 3 and 4, Ms Srishti Ghoshal appearing on behalf of Mr Siddhartha Iyer, Advocate-on-record has informed that respondent no.5 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps within two weeks.

List again on 15.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ